This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
JMD-15/18/18PFN Mill/Drill Machine

JET

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Ph.: 800-274-6848
www.jettools.com

(JMD-18 shown with optional CS-18 stand)

Part No. M-350020
Revision | 10/2018
Copyright © 2017 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


G-E-0-@

,\‘!"L @

€l

JMD—15(M—350020)

L~ 11

f‘f\o

@ I‘» [>
"-'/"
Bl e s

188

211-4(2)

Sled uawaoe|day O'ST

MaIA papo|dxg — A|quessy pesH ST-ANC T'TST

211-3(2)



13.1.2 JMD-15 Head Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description

1o JMD15-001 .............. Drawbar.........ccoveeiieieiee e
2 e JMD15-002A ............ Spindle LOCK NUt.......cccooiviiiiiiieeee e,
C T JMD15-003 .............. Spindle PUlley .......ovvveveeiiiieeee e,
5o JMD15-005 .............. Outer Bearing Plate ...,
(ST JMD15-006A............ Spindle Taper Sleeve.........ccoccceveeiiiiiiiieennn.
T o BB-6007ZZ7............... Ball Bearing........ccceeeeeviiiiiiiiieieeeiiieeeeeen
8 i JMD15-008 .............. Bearing SPacer .........oooecviieeiiiiii e
9 e JMD15-009 .............. C-RiNG et
10 e JMD18-010 .............. C-RiNG it
11 JMD15-011G............ Head. ...
12 .., JMD15-012 .............. Rubber Flange ........cccccvvvevieeiiiiieeeeeen
13 JMD15-013G............ Feed BaSe......ccccoovveiieieneeeee e
14 ... JMD15-014 .............. LOCK NUL....eeeeiieieiiec e
5. BB-30205.....c.cccc...... Taper Roller Bearing..........cccccvvvveeeeevicvvnnnnn.
16 oo JMD15-016 .............. Rack Sleeve.........ccccoiiviiiiee
17 e JMD15-017 .............. Spindle Shaft.........ccccoviiiiiniicee
18 .o BB-30206 ................. Taper Roller Bearing..........cccvveeeeeeeiiiiinnenn.
19 .. JMD15-019 .............. Bearing Cap ......cceeveeeeiiiiiiiiieeeee e
20 i JMD15-020 .............. Cutting Arbor .......uveiiieiieie e
21 s JMD15-021 .............. Chuck Arbor ...,
22 i JMD18-022 .............. Handle ...
23 i JMD15-023 .............. Retainer RiNG .....ccoeeevviiiiiiiiiieee e,
24 .., JMD15-024 .............. Lock Handle (Serial #14022982 and lower).
................. JMD15-024N............Lock Handle (Serial #14022983 and higher)
25 JMD15-025 .............. Fixed Collar.........ccocevivierieiieeiee e
26 . JMD15-026 .............. Fixed Collar Thread .........cccocvvvveinneenneenn.
27 i JMD15-027 .............. SCIeW KeY ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieeeeieeieeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeees
35 s JMD18-035 .............. Bearing SPacer .......coooocvvvieeiiiiii e
38 i JMD18-038 .............. Lock Bolt W/ KNob ...,
39 i JMD18-039 .............. Handle RO ........ococeeiiiiiiiiiiic e
................. JMD18-039N............Handle Rod (Serial #16033519 and higher)
42 e JMD18-042 .............. Feed Handle Wheel ...........cccccoiiiinnnn.
44 ............. JMD18-044 .............. Micro Adjusting Indicator.............ccccvveeeeeennn.
45 ... JMD18-045 .............. WOIrM COVEN .....oovviiriieeieee e
46 ............. BB-6202Z7................. Ball BEaring.....ccccvveeeveiiiiiiiiee e eciieeeee e
47 i JMD18-047 .............. Worm Shaft........ccccoovveiiiiie e
51 i JMD18-051 .............. Lealf SCrew ......coocvvviiiieeeec e
52 i JMD15-052 .............. Head LOCK BOlt..........cocoovviiiiiciiiece
54 . JMD15-054 .............. Graduated Rod and Dial Assembly .............
55 s JMD15-054 .............. Depth Scale.......ccovviiiiiiiiiiiieeeee
57 s JMD15-057 .............. Name Plate (Serial #14022982 and lower)..
................. JMD15-057A............Name Plate (Serial #14022983 and higher)
58 i JMD15-058 .............. Head Handle ...
59 i JMD15-059 .............. Worm Shaft........ccccooveiiiiin e
60 ....cceeen JMD15-060 .............. WOIrmM Gear......ccoeeviieieieiiee e
61 ..o JMD15-061 .............. Shaft. .o
62 ceereene JMD18-062 .............. Compression SPring .......cccccvveeeeeeeeiesivveenenns
63 . JMD15-063 .............. PN
66 ... JMD15-066 .............. MOtOr MOUNE.......ovvviiiiiiee e
67 e JMD15-067 .............. Motor (Serial #06041349 and lower) ...........
................. JMD15-067N............Motor (Serial #06041350 and higher)..........
68 .o JMD15-067A............. Capacitor (not Shown) ...........cccceeiiiiiiiiieenenn.
69 .coeinn JMD15-069P ............ Belt COVEN ..o
69-1.......... JMD15-069P1.......... Upper Belt Cover Cap......ccccceeevviiiiiieeneaenn.
69-2.......... JMD15-069P2 .......... Upper Belt Cover Plate ..........ccccooeiiivieeeeenn.
70 i, JMD15-070 .............. Motor Pulley (Serial #06041349 and lower).
................. JMD15-070N............Motor Pulley (Serial #06041350 and higher)

14



Index No. Part No. Description Size

71, VB-A30.....ccovvveennne V-BEI oo A30............
T2 i, BB-6204Z................. Ball BEaring......vvveveeeeeiiiiiieeeec e 6204Z........
73 e JMD15-073 .............. T (=T U111 RS
T4 e VB-A38.......ccccvvve VoBEIE i A38............
75 i JMD15-075P ............ Inter Pulley Shaft............oooiiiis e,
76 e JMD15-076P ............ Speed Change Inter Pulley Base..........ccccccviiiir evveeeiiiiiinen,
79 ...l JMD18-079 .............. Rubber Collar..........cccccoviiiiieeee e
8l .. JMD18-122 .............. SWITCH BOX .eviiiiiiiiiie ettt ee e
82 ... JMD18-123 .............. Cross Round Head SCrew ............eevvevvvvevvvvvenennnns 3/16"x3/8...
83 i JMD18-124 .............. Cable setting NUL ........coooiiiieiieee e PG13.5......
84 ..o JMD18-121-1........... FIR SWILCH ..ottt cee e s
85 . JMD18-085 .............. Screw W/ PIumb Knob ... e
86 ...ccveennne JMD15-086 .............. LU 1 (=] PSRRI
................. JMD15-086A ............Cutter Insert (N0t SNOWN) ....covveeiiiiiiiiieec e e
87 i JMD15-087 .............. DIl CRUCK ..ottt e
87A........... JMD15-087A............ ChUCK KBY ....viiie ettt teeeesiaeeeennes
90 .ceiienne JMD15-090 .............. Self TapPIiNg SCrEW .....cooiiiiiiiieiee e iis ceeeee e
91-A.......... JMD18-116............... Lamp Assembly (includes 91~94)..........cccccvvvevees covvivvvinnnnenn,
91 ... JMD18-116-1............ = 10 1 o I PP PR
92 . JMD15-092............... Cross Round Head SCrew ..........ccccevvveeeeiniienenne M4x35L .....
93 i JMD15-093............... Working Lamp BaSE.......ccuvveeiiiiiiiiiiieee e esciieieees cvvvinineneeeeens
9. JMD15-094............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew .........ccccevviieeeiniiienennen, M6x12L .....
103 ........... JMD18-103 .............. SPING COVEN ...ttt creeeaa e e e e
104 ........... JMD18-104 .............. IS o] 1 o [ USRI SRR
105 ........... JMD18-105 .............. SPIiNG BaASE.. . e
106 ........... JMD15-106 .............. Pinion Shaft........ccoveiiiiii e e e
107 ........... JMD18-107 .............. WOIM GRA....ceiiiiiiiiiiitie ettt es —eaarnirereeeeens
108........... JMD18-108 .............. LCT=T= Ll o (o TU ] Vo [ SRR
110........... JMD18-110 .............. HUD . e
115.......... JMD18-115 .............. S o112 T SR
122 ........... JMD18-077 .............. Clip PIAE ... e
131 ........... TS-0813032.............. Pan Head SCrew .......ccccevvcivvee i 1/4"x1/2"....
132 ........... TS-0680021 ............. WaASHET ....oviiiiiiiiie et 1/4"............
133 .. JMD18-133 .............. Round Head Screw............cccceeeiiii, 1/4"x3/8"....
134 ........... TS-0050091 ............. Hex Head BOlt.........ccceeeviiiieiiiieeecee e, 1/4"x2".......
135........... TS-0561011 ............. HEX NUL ..o 1/4"............
136 ........... TS-0561051 ............. HEX NUL ..o 1/2"............
137 ... JMD15-137 .............. LOCK WASKET ... e
138 ........... JMD15-138 .............. RIVEL ..o e eeanre e
139........... JMD18-139 .............. Round Head SCrew.........ccceevviiveevniiiee e 3/16"x3/4"..
140 ........... JMD18-140 .............. SPriNg PiN...coo e 3x12".........
141 ........... TS-0561031 ............. HEX NUL ..o 38
142 ........... JMD18-142 .............. KBY i 7X7%x20 mm
143 ........... TS-0208041 ............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW ........ceveevviiiiieieeieeeieee 5/16"x3/4"..
144 ........... TS-0680021 ............. WaASHET ....eviiiiciiie et 1/4"............
145 ........... TS-0270021 ............. SO SCIEBW.....eviiee ettt 5/16"x5/16"
146 ........... TS-0267031 ............. SO SCIBW....uviiie ettt 1/4"x5/16"..
147 ........... JMD18-147 .............. Round Head SCrew........ccooeeeeeiiiiiieiieeieeeeeeeeeeee, 3/16"x1/2"..
148 ........... JMD18-148 .............. C-RetaiNer RING ..vcvvvee it ssinee sveeeeesnnnenneens
150 ........... TS-0561051 ............. HEX NUL ... 1/2"............
151 ........... TS-0680061 ............. WaASNET ... 1/2"............
152 ........... JMD15-152 .............. Round Head SCrew.........ccceevvviieevniiie e M6x1.25 ....
153 ........... TS-0271061 ............. SEESCIEW ...ttt 3/8"x5/8" ...
154 ........... TS-0561071 ............. HEX NUL ..o 5/8"...ccce.
155........... TS-0680031 ............. WaASNET ....eiiieiiiite e 5/16"..........
156 ........... TS-0051051 ............. Hex Head BOlt.........ccceeeviiiieeiiie e 5/16"x1".....
157 ........... TS-0060051 ............. Hex Head BOlt.........ccceeevciiieeiiiiee e, 3/8"x1/2"....
158 ........... TS-0561021 ............. HEX NUL ... 5/16"..........



Index No. Part No. Description Size

159 ........... JMD18-159 .............. Key (Serial #06041349 and lower) ...........cccuvveee. 7X7x40 mm .
................. JMD15-159N............Key (Serial #06041350 and higher) ..................... 6x6x40 mm .
160 ........... TS-0051071 ............. Hex Head BOlt.........ccoeevviiieiiiii e, 5/16"x1-1/2"
161 ........... TS-0680031 ............. WaASNET ...ttt 5/16"............
187 ........... TS-0680021 ............. WaASKHET ....eiiiiiciiie e 1/4"..............
188........... JMD18-188 .............. Pan Head SCrew ........cccoccvvveeeiiiiiee e 3/16"x3/8"....
208 ........... TS-0561031 ............. HEX NUL ... 3/8" i
209 ........... JMD18-119 .............. LIfting HOOK ...eceviviieeiiiiiee e 5/16"x50mm
210 ... TS-0570021 ............. HEX NUL ... 5/16"-18.......
211-A........ JMD15-211A............. Chuck Guard ASSEMDBIY ........oevvieeeiiiieee e e
211-1........ JMD15-211-1... ........ Chuck Guard & Support Rod ..........ccccviveiieeiiiiiis eeveeeeeviieee
211-3........ TS-2361051 ............. Spring Washer ........covvviiiiiiiieieee e M5,
211-4....... TS-1502021 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........cevveevvvcvvveereeeesiinnnns M5x10.........
211-6........ JMD18-125-5 ........... Rotary Supporting BaSe.........cccuvveeveieeeiiiiiieireeees cviiieeneeeeeennns
211-7........ JMD18-125-6............ Hex. Socket Head SCrew.........cccccovevveeviiieeennnnen. M5x15L .......
211-10...... JMD18-125-7 ........... Hex. Socket Headless Screw...........ccccceeeevvinnee. M5x10L .......
................. JMD15-SC ...............Speed Chart Label (N0t ShOWN) .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiies e
................. JMD15-JL...............Jet Label (N0t SHOWN)........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiies e,
................. JMD15-ID.................1.D. Label (N0t SNOWN) ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e,
................. JMD15-AP................Accessory Package (Not Shown) * ..........cccoiiiier oiiniiiiiiieeneen.
e JMD15-303 .............. Thermal Relay (not Shown)..........cccocciiieeiininnnns 18A,115V ....

* Contents of the Accessory Package (JMD15-AP):

................. N1V I D RS TT0 120 N O1 § 11 (=] gAY 1 o 1o | (R
................. JMD15-039 ............. HANAIE RO ... e
................. 1Y 0 LS T 0 O N - o o] o
................. JMD15-087 ...coeeeeeee. DLl CRUCK .. e
................. JMD15-087A ............ CHUCK K@Y ... ittt res ceeeesnnnneneaee e
................. Y1 R 01T R O U | 1 (=Y
................. 365534 ... et ANGIE VIS s e
................. JMDA5-022 ... e d HANAIE et eeee e e
................. JMDA5-201 ..o cc ) WL e eee e
................. JMD15-058 ......cceee.. HANAIE Crank ......iceeeiiieeeeeee ettt eee et e eavi s
................. TS-152704 ..o .. HEXWIENCN e MM
................. TS-152705 ..ccueeeeeeee .. HEXWIENCN e AMM
................. TS-152706 ........coce.. HEXWIENCH ..o DMM
................. JMDI15-38L ..o e ) WASHBT e e ———
................. JMD15-380 ..o e et HEX BOtaaaeeceeeee et eeee e e e
................. N LY R T A A o ) Q= o ] | 5
................. JMDI15-378 ..o et d HEX NUL e eeeereenreara s
................. JMDI15-379 .o e ) WASHET e e —————
................. MP-007 .........c.......... Touch Up Paint (Black) ..........ccouueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees e

16



13.2.1 JMD-15 Table, Base, and Column Assembly — Exploded View

17



13.2.2 JMD-15 Table, Base, and Column Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1o JMD18-201 .............. Table Hand Wheel ........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiie s e
1-1. JMD18-201-1 ........... 270 ]| PP PRPTI
1-2. JMD18-201-2........... HANAIE ... cee e
1-3 .. JMD18-201-3............ N SRR
2 i JMD18-202 .............. DI F= U O 11 o] o F USRI
2-1............ JMD18-202-1 ........... Graduated Dial...........eueuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieie, c—————————.
3 BB-51103.......ccccevnn. Thrust Bearing ......cceveeeeiieiiiiiieieeeeeeeiieee e 51103..........
4o JMD15-204 .............. SUAre FIAaNQe ......oooiiiiiiiiie e e
4-2 ............ JMD18-204-2 ........... RIVEL .ttt e s teeeanaeeeaaraees
5 e JMD15-205 .............. TaDIE SCrEW ...eeiiiiiiiiei s e
(ST JMD15-206G............ BaASE it e —————
T o JMD15-207 .............. GID SHP e e
8 e JMD15-208G............ COlUMN BASE.....ciiiiiee ittt eeeeenibee e
(S JMD15-209 .............. Column Flange RiNG ...ccooooviiiiiree e evvee e e e e e
10 e JMD15-210 .............. RECK ...ttt e e
11 .. JMD15-211 .............. COlUMN CAP et beereeaa e e e e aeeeas
12 s JMD15-212 .............. AdJUSTMENT SCIEW ......viiiiiiieiiiiiiiieeee et aeiiieeee e e e
13 s JMD18-213 .............. Leaf SCreW ....coooeeeiiiie e e,
13-1.......... JMD18-213 .............. Locking Handle ..........ccuveeiiiieiiiieee e e
14 ............. JMD18-214 .............. BIOCK ©.vveiee ittt re e
15 e JMD18-215 .............. Table BasSe NUL .........uuuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirrriees eanneneeennnenne.
16 .o JMD15-216G............ CeNLEI BASE ... ittt e e
17 s JMD15-217 .............. WAY COVEN ..o araaeeaeaeeeananns
19 e JMD18-219 .............. Bracket Plate...........ooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e
20 ., JMD18-220 .............. Table CIULCH .....ooi e e
22 i, JMD15-222 .............. I = o T S
23 e JMD18-223 .............. JLIE= 101 0 L | S PR
24 ... JMD15-224 .............. TaDIE SCrEW ....uuuiiiiiiiiii s eaaanaannansnnrene
26 i JMD15-226 .............. RIGht FIaNQE ... e
27 i JMD15-227 .............. (110 IS (1] o T PSSR
28 . JMD15-228G............ TADIE oo e
29 JMD18-229 .............. BIOCK .ttt re e
10 U JMD18-230 .............. RING et eee e
121 ........... JMD15-121 .............. INICALOr PIAte ....eeiiiiiiii et ce e
143 ........... TS-0207021 ............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW .......cevveevvvvcvvieeeeeee e i, 1/4"x1/2"......
145 ........... TS-0270021 ............. SO SCIEW ...ttt 5/16"x5/16"..
166 ........... JMD18-366 .............. SPING PN e ———
167 ... JMD18-367 .............. Zero Indicator W/ SCreW .........cccovcvveeeeiieeeeeiiieeen 1/4"x3/8"......
168 ........... JMD18-368 .............. L@ 11 2 - | PSPPSR
169 ........... TS-0209031 ............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW .......cooovivuiiiieeeieeeeniiiieen, 3/8"x3/4”......
175 ... TS-0061071 ............. Hex Head BOlt.........cccoeeeviiiieiiiiee e, 7/116"x2".......
178 ........... TS-0208111 ............. Hex Cap BOlt......cccooevciiieeiiie e 5/16"x2-1/4"
179 ........... TS-0051011 ............. Hex Cap BOlt......ccceeoviiiieiciie e 5/16"x1/2"....
180........... TS-1502041 ............. Hex Socket Cap SCreW.....ccveevvvvvvvieeeeeeeesiiinenen, M5x16 .........
189 ........... TS-0267041 ............. SO SCIEW ...t 1/4"x3/8"......

18



	JMD-15/18/18PFN Mill/Drill Machine
	1.0 Warranty and Service
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	4.0 Specifications
	5.0 Contents of Shipping Container
	6.0 Unpacking and Clean-up
	7.0 Assembly
	8.0 Installation
	9.0 Lubrication
	10.0 Electrical Connections
	11.0 Controls
	12.0 Adjustments
	12.1 Changing Spindle Speeds
	12.2 Arbor Replacement
	12.3 Gib Adjustment
	12.4 Power Feed Operation (JMD-18PFN only)
	12.5 Adjusting Spindle Return Spring

	13.0 Replacement Parts
	13.1.1 JMD-15 Head Assembly – Exploded View
	13.1.2 JMD-15 Head Assembly – Parts List
	13.2.1 JMD-15 Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Exploded View
	13.2.2 JMD-15 Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Parts List
	13.3.1 JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly – Exploded View
	13.3.2 JMD-18/18PFN Head Assembly – Parts List
	13.4.1 JMD-18/JMD-18PFN Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Exploded View
	13.4.2 JMD-18/JMD-18PFN Table, Base, and Column Assembly – Parts List
	13.5.1 JMD-18PFN Power Feed Assembly – Exploded View
	13.5.2 JMD-18PFN Power Feed Assembly – Parts List

	14.0 Electrical Connections
	14.1 Wiring Diagram: JMD-15 Only
	14.2 Wiring Diagram: JMD-18 Only




